NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NW
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
NE

City of St. Joseph
City of Cameron
Nodaway County
Clinton County
Caldwell County
City of Brunswick
City of Stanberry
City of St. Joseph
City of Bethany
City of Maryville
Buchanan County
Buchanan County
Buchanan County
Carroll County
Holt County
DeKalb County
Livingston County
City of Maryville
City of Cameron
Putnam County
Carroll County
City of Chillicothe
Harrison County
City of Mexico
City of Bowling Green
Pike County

City of Hannibal
City of Kirksville
City of Mexico
City of Troy

Adair County
Adair County
Scotland County

Federal Project Number
5303101
TEAPO18
B074061
B025021
B013040
9900131
9900128
5304106
9900127
9900129
B011031
B011032
B011033
B017078
B044035
B032038
B059025
9900130
9900126
B086028
B017079
1900204
B041036
TEAPO14
9900390
B082031
2801305
3700212
4400311
9900391
B001051
B001052
B099023

TAP
TEAP
BRO
BRO
BRO
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
STP
STP
BRO
BRO
STBG
BRO
TEAP
STP
BRO
STP
TAP
TAP
TAP
BRO
BRO
BRO

Program Award Date Project Description

7/2/2018 Patee Branch Trail Phase 2
7/13/2018 Intersection Control Plan
8/16/2018 Bridge 10390021 Replacement

12/13/2018 Replace bridge 2280012

1/4/2019 Replace bridge 3720005

1/9/2019 Sidewalk Renovation

1/9/2019 Safe Routes to School

1/9/2019 Urban Trail Chicago GWB Ph 2
1/29/2019 Sidewalks along 39th Street

2/4/2019 Torrance St. Trail Extension

2/7/2019 REPLACE BRIDGE #1245001

2/7/2019 REPLACE BRIDGE #1270009

2/7/2019 REPLACE BRIDGE #1160004

2/7/2019 Replace bridge 0070011
2/26/2019 Replace bridge 36300191
3/21/2019 Replace bridge 3250019
3/28/2019 Replace bridge 2710013

4/4/2019 South Main Street Resurfacing

4/5/2019 Intersection improvements
4/15/2019 Replace Bridge 12000011
4/18/2019 REPLACE BRIDGE #1760014
6/18/2019 Resurface Litton Road
6/26/2019 Replace Br. 6870010
7/13/2018 ADA Transition Plan

8/6/2018 S. Court St. Sidewalk

12/28/2018 Dry Fork

1/7/2019 Palmyra Road Sidewalk

1/7/2019 North Baltimore Multi-Modal

1/7/2019 Muldrow Sidewalks Phase |

1/7/2019 Villa Drive Ped Access Improv.
2/11/2019 #3280016 - Bear Creek
2/11/2019 Tiger Way - N. Fork Salt R.
2/11/2019 Bridge # 1200001



NE
NE
NE
NE
NE
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
KC
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD

Monroe County
Lincoln County
Lincoln County
City of Kirksville
City of Hannibal
City of Grandview
City of Parkville
City of Sedalia
City of Kansas City
City of Marshall
Ray County

Pettis County
Pettis County
Lafayette County
Lafayette County
City of Kansas City
City of La Monte
City of Lawson
Clay County

City of Kansas City

City of Independence

Ray County

Village of Sunrise Beach

City of St. James
City of Caledonia
City of St. Martins
City of Potosi

City of Fayette
City of Versailles
City of Pilot Grove
City of Laurie

City of Columbia
Miller County

Federal Project Number
B069046
B057020
B057019
3701202
2800317
TEAPO12
TEAPO13
5700511
3301517
4200404
B089021
B080036
B080037
B054025
B054026
3301513
3459402
3301529
B024028
3376404
3379439
B089030
TEAPO16
TEAPO17
9901513
9901515
9901518
9901514
9901519
9901516
9901517
2101508
B066021

BRO
BRO
BRO
STP
TAP
TEAP
TEAP
STP
STP
STP
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
CMAQ
TAP
TAP
BRO
CMAQ
TAP
BRO
TEAP
TEAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
BRO

Program Award Date Project Description

2/27/2019 CR 819 - Long Branch Creek
3/12/2019 5th St. over Page Branch
3/12/2019 Eversmeyer Road 518 Bridge R
5/9/2019 Osteopathy
6/5/2019 Palmyra Road Sidewalk Phase Il
7/13/2018 Intersection Analysis
7/13/2018 Crooked Rd. Traffic Study
7/30/2018 Downtown Streetscape Phase IV
8/1/2018 Woodland
8/30/2018 Mill and Overlay Project
11/7/2018 W 186TH STREET
12/7/2018 Elm Branch Rd Bridge
12/7/2018 Swisher Rd Bridge
1/23/2019 Bridge over Cottonwood Creek
1/23/2019 Bridge over Cottonwood Creek
3/1/2019 Independence Ave ATMS
3/27/2019 Sidewalk Enhancement Phase 1
3/27/2019 Sidewalk Project Phase 2
4/18/2019 Greenwood Rd Bridge
5/6/2019 Paseo Boulevard Bikeways
5/15/2019 Mill Creek Trail
6/12/2019 Mary Lois Rd Bridge
7/13/2018 Intersection Analysis
7/13/2018 144 & Rte. 68 Traffic Study
1/4/2019 Sidewalks upgrade on Hwy 21
1/4/2019 Bus. 50W Bike/Ped & ADA
1/4/2019 Sidewalks on N MO St.
1/4/2019 Church ST Sidewalk
1/4/2019 Crosswalk Hwy 52 and Newton
1/4/2019 Sidewalks on 4th & Harris ST
1/4/2019 Sidewalks on Rt O
1/4/2019 Sidewalk Leslie Lane
1/17/2019 Butterfield Stage RD



CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
CcD
CD
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Cole County
Osage County
Callaway County
Pulaski County
Cole County
Phelps County
Boone County
Kirkwood

St. Peters

St. Clair

Creve Coeur
Franklin County
Pacific

St. Clair
Washington
Festus

Hillsboro
Jefferson County
Jefferson County
Jefferson County

Jefferson County Port Authority
Madison County Transit District
American Lung Association

Lake St. Louis
O'Fallon

St. Charles City
St. Charles City
St. Charles City
St. Charles City

St. Charles County
St. Charles County

Wentazville
Wentzville

Federal Project Number
B026023
B076016
B014025
B085005
B026024
B081013
B010019
TEAPO10
TEAP020
TEAP021
5526645
6006604
5419612
5489612
6401602
2608604
5476614
5403691
5403693
7202604
5403694
5456616
9901650
5418616
7302675
7302676
7302677
4917602
5645603
7302678
7302679
7304609
7304610

Prefix
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
TEAP
TEAP
TEAP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
CMAQ

Program Award Date Project Description

2/15/2019 Bridge replace on Old Forge Rd
3/1/2019 Replace Bridge on CRD 274
3/6/2019 Bridge replace on CRD 1051

3/22/2019 Bridge replace on Buker Rd

3/22/2019 Bridge replace High Pt Rd
4/3/2019 Bridge replace Ltl Beaver Cr
6/1/2019 Br Replace over Hart Creek

7/13/2018 Intersection Analysis

7/13/2018 Intersection Capacity Study

7/13/2018 GIS Sign Inventory

9/22/2018 Fernview Drive

11/2/2018 Elmont Rd Bridge

11/2/2018 Denton Rd Bridge

11/2/2018 Kitchell Ave

11/2/2018 3rd St Resurface/Sidewalks

11/2/2018 South Mill Street

11/2/2018 Bus 21 Phase 4

11/2/2018 Armbruster/Doss/Harness Brdg

11/2/2018 Hillsboro House Springs Brdg

11/2/2018 Seckman Rd @ Mastodon

11/2/2018 Marine Vessel Engine Repower

11/2/2018 Ridefinders Marketing/Outreach

11/2/2018 Air Pollution Alert Program

11/2/2018 Ronald Reagan Dr & Hawks Rdg

11/2/2018 Main St Phase 1

11/2/2018 Boschertown Rd Phase 2

11/2/2018 SCAT Bus Replacement

11/2/2018 Little Hills Expressway

11/2/2018 Zumbehl Rd (Culvert)

11/2/2018 Gutermuth Rd Phase 3

11/2/2018 Route 364 New Interchange

11/2/2018 Wentzville Pkwy/I-70 Phase 1

11/2/2018 West Pearce Blvd



SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

Brentwood
Clayton

Clayton

Creve Coeur
Des Peres
Eureka

Fenton
Ferguson
Ferguson
Florissant
Frontenac
Kirkwood
Maplewood
Maryland Heights
St. Ann

St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
Valley Park

St. Louis City

St. Louis City

St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis County
St. Louis City

Federal Project Number
5536612
5438613
5438614
5526647
5555614
4901644
4989614
5583607
5583608
5622602
5503607
5502609
5536613
5556606
5418617
5410632
4900639
4900640
5526648
5574606
5523623
5513610
5494602
5527602
5538603
9901651
5417605
5417604
B096004
B096005
B096006
B096007
B115018

Prefix
STP
STP
CMAQ
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
STP
CMAQ
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO

Program Award Date Project Description

11/2/2018 Manchester Shared-Use/Tunnel
11/2/2018 Bonhomme Ave & Meramac Ave
11/2/2018 TrafficManagement Enhancements
11/2/2018 Mosley Rd. Phase 1

11/2/2018 Manchester Rd. Improvements
11/2/2018 Allenton Road Bridge Phase 1
11/2/2018 Rudder Rd Reconstruction
11/2/2018 Florissant Road Resurfacing
11/2/2018 Frost Ave Resurfacing/Ped
11/2/2018 Rue St. Denis Phase 1

11/2/2018 Geyer Rd Phase 1

11/2/2018 Geyer Rd Phase 2

11/2/2018 Manchester Rd Resurfacing/Ped
11/2/2018 Fee Fee Rd

11/2/2018 Geraldine Ave Bridge

11/2/2018 Chesterfield Pkwy West(South)
11/2/2018 Heintz Road Bridge

11/2/2018 JS McDonnell Blvd Bridge
11/2/2018 Kingsland Ave Resurfacing/Ped
11/2/2018 Mason Rd Resurface/Shared-Use
11/2/2018 Midland Blvd(East)

11/2/2018 N. Elizabeth Ave Resurface/Ped
11/2/2018 New Ballwin Rd Resurface/Ped
11/2/2018 Vernon Ave Resurface/Ped/ITS
11/2/2018 Weidman Rd Resurface/Ped
11/2/2018 STLAve/Beckett/Marshall Phase3
11/2/2018 Jefferson/22nd St. Interchange
11/2/2018 Jefferson/22nd Traffic Flow
1/18/2019 Hudson Drive Bridge

1/18/2019 New Ballwin Road Bridge
1/18/2019 Vorhof Drive Bridge

1/18/2019 Wyncrest Drive Bridge
2/11/2019 Hamilton Road Bridge



SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SW
SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

Warsaw

Willard
Strafford

Webb City
Windsor
Carthage
Appleton City
Monett

Mount Vernon
Buffalo

Dallas County
Nixa

Ozark

Polk County
Webster County
Neosho
Battlefield
Ozark

Ozark
Springfield
Bolivar

Bates County
Bates County
Cedar County
Barton County
City of Bertrand
Texas County
Ste. Genevieve County
City of Farmington
City of Dexter
City of Perryville
City of Sikeston
City of Houston

Federal Project Number

TEAPO19
5944804
9901816
3221703
9901438
1601703
9900755
4600708
9900756
9901823
B030010
9901818
9901820
B084014
B112004
4701703
9901817
9901821
9901822
5901814
6701806
B007021
B007022
B020018
B006021
TEAPO15
B107009
9900084
2515002
2301004
5000008
5807002
9900967

Prefix

TEAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
BRO
STBG
STBG
BRO
BRO
STP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
STP
BRO
BRO
BRO
BRO
TEAP
BRO
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP
TAP

Program Award Date Project Description

7/13/2018 Commercial Street Expansion
12/5/2018 Hunt Rd Sidewalks
12/5/2018 Pine and McCabe St Sidewalks
1/4/2019 Stadium and Madison Sidewalks
1/4/2019 Rt 52 Sidewalks Ph3
1/4/2019 Central Ave Sidewalks
1/4/2019 Maple St Sidewalks
1/4/2019 Center Ave Ped Improvements
1/4/2019 Sidewalks Phase 3
1/4/2019 Rt 32 Sidewalks
1/7/2019 Rocksdale over Greasy Ck
1/14/2019 Rt M Sidewalks
1/14/2019 Fremont Rd Trail
2/21/2019 Mile Branch
3/1/2019 Red Oak over Br Panther Cr
3/20/2019 Asphalt Paving Overlay
4/3/2019 3rd St Sidewalks
4/3/2019 South Elementary Sidewalks
4/3/2019 Rt CC and Fremont Rd Sidewalks
4/3/2019 Fassnight Trail & Luster Ave
4/12/2019 Rt D turn lane
4/18/2019 Br. #0100008 Replacement
5/16/2019 Replace Bridge #3830013
5/22/2019 Bridge #2870002 Replacement
6/27/2019 Bridge Replacement
7/13/2018 Sidewalk Improvement Study
9/18/2018 Bridge #2040018
12/20/2018 Pedestrian Bridge
12/20/2018 Maple Street Sidewalk Project
12/20/2018 DPR Trail Project Phase #2
12/20/2018 Perryville Blvd Sidewalk.
12/20/2018 West Street Corridor
12/20/2018 63/King Street Sidewalk



District LPA Federal Project Number Prefix Program Award Date Project Description

SE City of East Prairie 9900086 TAP 1/7/2019 Washington Street Sidewalk

SE Ripley County B091013 BRO 1/24/2019 Ripley County RD H-10

SE Ripley County B091014 BRO 1/24/2019 Ripley County RD N-2A

SE Ripley County B091015 BRO 3/27/2019 Replacement of Bridge #1370001
SE New Madrid County B072054 BRO 4/17/2019 Bridge #127014 CRD 648

SE Wayne County B111012 STP 4/24/2019 Fir Street Bridge #3415003

SE Dunklin County B035038 BRO 5/2/2019 Pollock Street Bridge #0680006
SE Dunklin County B035039 BRO 5/2/2019 Bridge #0060003 CRD 116

SE City of West Plains 6600917 STP 6/17/2019 Uninterrupted Power Supplies

Cco County of Macon 000S512 RRP 2/27/2019 BNRR Bridge # 47700061
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